Do H |53kI5

Fad
| S

Reviewed

Estimate and Certification for Paymenmr\

Contractor: Earth Builders, LP
500 Grapevine Hwy. Ste. 220
Hurst, TX 76054 Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to IH 10
(817) 428-5855

Owner: Fort Bend County P.0. No: 153615
301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project No. 13306
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 270 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinsky Current Approved Extensions 96 days
Invoice No: 1702-007 Estimate No. : 008 Previous Approved Extensions 0 days
Start Date: 07/10/2017 Total Contract Time 366 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 07/12/2018 Spent Days 234 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 02/28/2018 Days Remaining 132 days
Date of Estimate: 03/02/2018
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price 54,478,858.50
2. Approved Change Order No. 1 $39,945.00
Approved Change Order No. 2 $198,184.04
Total Changes to Date: $238,129.04
Total Contract Amount: $4,716,987.54 V/
B. Earnings to Date: l/
1. Previous Work Complete 53.90% Previous Earnings: $2,542,501.12
2. Work Completed This Period 9.42% Earnings This Period: $444,520.20 | 4050
3. Work Completed to Date: 63.32%
4. Materials Stored On Site: 50.00 Total Earnings: $2,987,021.32 /
C. Retainage: 10% of Earnings: $298,702.13 Total Payment Due: $2,688,319.19
Less Previous Payments $2,288,251.00
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $400,068.18 (’K%g f{j{’l

The undersigned Contract certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By: EG. r’l&'v\. Ku:v \C(QV g I,Z /> Date: 3/6 {/20/5/

Contractor

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true apd correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Approved By: A W\ vl Date: 3-6-2018

Project Répresentati L
Approved By: / - Date: 3/ 5 / -3
[ / rd

Engineér ¢




Pay Estimate: No. 008
Project: Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to IH 10

Job No.: 13306
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY of FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of 400,068.18, representing payment under the above referenced contract
for all labor, material, and /or sevices furnished by the undersigned for the Cane Island Parkway from FM 1463 to
IH10 in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment requested dated 03/02/2018 covering all such
work from 02/01/2018 - 02/28/2018 less retainage up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor
materials prior to the above date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid

in full. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damage or
exspense of any character whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used

in connection with said improvements, prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and
waives and and all leins or lien-rights against all real property owned by Fort Bend County in Fort Bend County,
Texas, arising out of work preformed or materials funished for or in connection with construction of said project.

Amount of Original Contract: 54,478,858.50
CHANGE ORDERS- Add: No.1 $39,945.00
No. 2 $198,184.04
Deduct: $0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,716,987.54
Value of Completed Work $2,987,021.32
Less 10% Retainage $298,702.13
Net Value of Completed Work $2,688,319.19
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: $2,288,251.01
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $400,068.18
TOTAL PAYMENTS TO DATE: $2,688,319.19
CONTRACT BALANCE: $2,028,668.35
Amount Retainage This Invoice $44,452.02
Amount Retainage Previous $254,250.11
Total Retainage to Dat W, 298,702.13
o B ¢ O RATT L, — 22RO

\:\.,........ "9‘9 2

)
S . ,

QQ?”_.\; i, ‘e Earth Builders, LP )

sS4 Fer a—é—’"

Sx 2% By: .

Jerry/Hg@kir';so;l, Houston Area Manager

é ‘z')'f/‘ 9 ty =
- ."?’;ff OF \“{:6,“;9 ¥ §
STATE OF TEXAS 2, oelpElet 8
, e S g o
COUNTY OF 4y, <3/20\ N

fll".,“ [\!l"z

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on ﬁ@éﬁ ol 20/ 3 , by Jerry Hawkinsony Houston Area Manager

of Earth Builders, LP , a partnership of Texas, on behalf of said partnership, Sworn to and subsgfibed before me, a

notary public on this the Dé' day of W« , 20_/?; . _
Ci«h:t'ifl‘\?fu/blic for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: _ Z2/23%/2e

i)




£ 30 T a8ed

00'¥Z0'r9 S = S 00'vZ0r9 S 00'0T4'S0T B SW3LI TYAOW3Y 1vLOLANS
%00°00T 00°000°S $ |00 - $ jooo 00°000'S s [ooz 00°000'S $ | oooosc  $|00T V3 yue] ondag [e9-05, Jo asodsig pue anowsy S6F 74
%e T8 00'¥81Y $ |oozen'e - $ |ooo 00'¥8TY $ |oozenz 00'0S1'S $ ooz $ [00'sL8"T 41 2389 BUIpN|ou] Buldua Jo asodsig pue anoway 0ss| vz
%00°00T 00°002'T S |oot - $ |ooo 00°002'T s oo 00002'T $ | 0o'ooe S oot V3 (135) aunjpnus anoway|  96vKl| €T
%00°00T 00096'T S |oo'ge 7 S Jooo 00'096'T s |oo'ge 00°096'T $ | 000z s |o0'86 | (adid) s1manns snowsy 967X 7z
%00°0 # s |ooo - s |ooo B S |ooo 00°067'VE $ | o009 $ |oosTL'S AS (syadaq 11v) Juswaned apAday a|idya01s B IneH ‘Ales|  coexL| Tz
%L €Y 00°000's $ |ooo0s'z - s |ooo 00°000'S $ |oooos’z 000" $ | ooz $ |00STLS AS (suidaq |Iv) aseg geys anowy|  gorxi| 0T
%00'00T 00'000'2T S |o0'T = $ |oo0 000002T  $ |00T 00°000'ZT S | oo000TT S [00'T sl QE+5Z "BIS JB UOIIEPUNOY PUB 3UNJONJIS JO [BAOWRY | S6+'70T 61
%00°00T 00'089'tE s [oobes't - S |ooo 00088t S |00WEL'T 00°089'vE < | oooz S |00VELT AS (sy3daq |Iv)(ned) 21210u0) anoway 20T 8T
SINILITYAOINGY ‘g
0E'#0r'9TT S 00'000'€ S OE'POV'ETT S 0STZY'ELY S SN TWH3NID TvL018ns
%00°0 % s [o00 # $ |ooo 2 $ (000 529457 5|50 S [00'5Eb'E 41 (PlOS) , 1 (A) BAOWRY YN ABd NZ M| 299XL| /T
%000 - $ (000 - s |ooo - $ |ooo STP8L'T s |sco s |ooeLee Ll (P110S) ¥ (M) PAOWRY I ARd NZ M| Z99%L| 9T
%00°0 - $ |ooo - $ looo - $ |ooo 00'891'st $ | oo $ |oo'96g’s A (30@) ¥ (M) SACWSY-UON YN ABd NZ M|  299XL| ST
%000 - S [oco - $ |ooo - S |ooo SLEIS'Y S |sLo S fooLto’e Ell (P1195) . (A) BAOWSY-UON YN ABd NZ AM 799%L T
%00°0 n $ (000 - s |ooo - s |ooo 0578 $|ost s |oo'ss Ll {P110S) 7T (M) @AOWBY-UON MU Aed NZIM|  299XL| €T
%000 = S |ooo = $ Jooo . s |ooo 00807 s|oot S |oo'80T 41 (P110S} 8 (M) Bnoway-UoN NI Aed NZXM|  299XL [48
%000 3 $ (000 7 $ |oo0 " $ |oo0 SL'608'7 $|[sto S |00ETE'9 11 (PIOS) ¥ (M) BnowBY-UON YN ABd NZ M|  799xL| 1T
%000 = s |ooo - s Jooo - s oo 00°008 S | oot S (o002 11 (Z 2dAL)(31u0id MmoT)(anoway) gLD Mod|  eTsXL| OT
%00°0 - $ [oo0 - $ |ooo » $ |ooo 00'000'%T $ | o001 S |o0'00F'T Ll (1 adA1)(3|yoid molg(anoway) g1y Mod|  TISXL 6
%000 & S |ooo i $ |ooo % $ |ooo a0'002'T $ | coot s |ooozt 41 (Z adAL){jo1d mon)(anon) 810 1od 2ISXL 8
%000 - s (000 n $ |ooo 7 s |ooo 00°00Z°LT s | ooot $ 1000241 Ell (1 adAL)(joid moT)(anon) G810 Mod|  TTSXL L
%000 - $ |ooo - $ |ooo - $ [ooa 00'002's s | oose $ |oo0g Ll (z adAL){jo1d mon)(su| g 4nd) gl Mod|  TISXL 9
%00°0 - $ (oo - s |ooo d $ |ooo 00°000'T6 s | 0059 S |00°00F'T 41 (1 adAL)(joid mo1)(sul g And) g1y Wod|  ZTSXL S
%6V vT 0€'vor'es $ |zz908 & $ jooo ogvor'zs $ |Ze9os 00°086'€TZ S | 00's9 S |00'T6E'E AS sinojaq Supanisuo) 805XL i
%EE'EE 00'000'9 $ |ooz 00'000°€ s |ootT 00'000€ s |ooT 00'000'8T $ | 00000t § 009 (o] jonuo) agell|  TOSXL £
%00°00T 00'000'65 $ [ooTT = s |ooo 00°000°sS  $ [00°TT 00°000'55 $ | ooooo’s 5 |00TT v Buiggnug pue 3uueap) 70T [4
%00°00T | 00'000°€ S |ooE - s Jooo 00'000°E s |ooe 00°000°€ $ [ooo00'T  $ |oOE v3 udls yoalold| sue|d @95 1
SINALITYHINID 'Y
"dwod % |e10L ALIINYND ANNOWY ALILNYNOD AINNOWY  |ALLLNYND 301¥d TV.LOL 3D1d LINN AD
Y/H=1 gXH=I 4+0=H gx4=0 E| axa=13 a gxy=0 El v
-on
91eQ 0] JusWAed |e10] | JUaWAEB JUaLIND juawAed snojrald T T——— 1NN NOILdI4253a| "oN ads i)
Z0LT "ON 13[04d d1 ‘siap|ing ye3
8T1-924-8¢ 8T-024-10 1S3 SIHL 81797 10puUsp
8T-INf-¢1 LT-IN[-0T a3sIA3Y 90£ET 12load
81-1dy-/0 LT-IN[-0T TYNIDIHO puod - 0TI 03 97T |4 woiy Aemsiied puejs| aue) :123f01d
oL NOYS ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-4189

S31Va 1OVHINOD

200 # LNIAYd $SIHO0HUd Auno) puag Hod YINMO



[ Jo 7 98ed

87'96€'0EL s 0TTIE00T  $ sz's8r'6zs $ 00929'86¢'T  § SWILI AVMAYO0Y 1V1018NS
%00'00T 00'005'Y s |oo'oot - S |oo0 00°005'Y $ |oooot 00'005't S | oo'sy $ [o000T =1 BA93|S 9915 OF 43S 8 LL9 by
%000 . s |ooo - $ oo 1 s |ooo 00°000°8 $ | 00'00s s |ooot Ad ding mo|  ZepXL|  £p
%000 2 s |ooo - s |ooo - s Jooo 00'000°0T $ | oooos'e  § [00T v3 (18s) @ouag pieno weaq [e3@lN]|  pPSXL|  CF
%000 5 s [oo0 * $ |o00 8 s |ooo 00°'000'9 $ | oo00s'T S |00F 11 (weag auyy) 2ouag pieno weag [e32A|  opsxL| Ty
%000 2 S |o00 2 s oo - s |ooo 000052 $ | oo'se $ |ooooT 41 20ua4 pleng weaq [e33A[  OPSXL| OF
%000 - s |ooo - $ |ooo = s oo 00°008'8Z s | ooo09 $ |oo'8r A qejs yaouddy|  zzpxi|  6f
%000 - s (000 - $ |oo0 - $ |ooo 00'0Z1'8 s | oooc $ |oo9tT AS shemaniig Jeydsy|  QEsXL|  8€
%000 5 S |oo0 3 $ o000 7 $ |ooo 00°0TT'T9 s | oooL $ |ooese AS shemaniq a1212u0) 0gs|  LE
%000 - < [oo'0 “ $ |oo0 . $ |ooo 00'0ZELTT $ | cooz $ |o0'99e’s Ey| (1AL) qiny s1200u03|  62SXL|  9€
%000 = s (000 - s |ooo = S |ooo 00°0T6'ZIE s | oo's9 $ |00PIBY NL 0£ 8d 7 19 aseg paziiqels yeydsy C6TXL SE
%00°0 - S |o00 ® S |000 - s |ooo 00'05TFS s | oose $ |oo'zes NL (dn (2na) ¢2-0£ Bd D-ALYINH LG'T|  ObeEXL]| vE
%000 i s |ooo 2 5 |ooo - s |ooo 00°0ST'tS s | oo'se $ |oozes NL TT-0L Bd v-0BS D-ALVIAIH ST  obexl| €€
%0000T  |(00°087'S) $ [oo099- B s fooo (00'08T's)  $ |00°099- (00'082°s) s | oog S [00'099- AS (1pai)) JuswWaned 233.45u0) padlojulay uor 8  09EXL| Ve
%6T T8 00'7LFOTY s |os'Ts5'8 00°ZTT'69T $ fosgotr's 00'09€'T97  $ |00'SHY'S 00°096'#05 $ | oo'sy ¢ [ooozsot AS JuaWianed 23240u0) paniojulRy ulor 8  o9exl|  ze
%I'T6 8YZLOTY $ [eTgezior 0Z'66L°9T $ |ogeeT'y sTeLT'vz  $ |zE'890°9 00°2E6'FY s [ ooy $ |00°EET'TT AS (yadaq ) apeddgns pajeal) swnf  09ZXL|  T€
%ITER 00'8LSEE S 68291 00°000°¢T $ |oooL 00'8.56T  $ |68'L6 00'007'0F s | ooooz $ |oo'zoz NL (3ydepn Aig Ag %9 I palewnsy) awr pajeipAd|  09zZxL| Of
suopRasievl|  LSNYId
%00°00T 00'000°S s |oot z $ fooo 00000s  $ |ooT '000°S $ | ooooo's S |ooT v3 auljpdid puy Aempeoy 3y uoi3oejold Buissol) aulpdid e
%00°00T 00'000T¢ $ [oo'0zy 00'000'T2 $ |ooozy . s |ooo 00'000'TZ s | ooos $ |oo0zd A lipyoeg Juswingy paziiqels wewed|  ZEIXL| 8¢
%00°00T 00'0£2'E9T $ |oozzz'at ® $ |ooo 00'0/279T $ |00'£22'91 | 00°0£2°T9T ¢ | ooot $ looLeziet %) usunjuequ Aempeoy|  ZETXL| LT
%00°00T 00°¥8L'LS s looeze's 5 s jooo 00'v8LLs  § |ooeze'L 00'78L'LS S | oo ¢ |ooezz's A uoleaedx3 Aempeoy(  OTTXL 9z
SINELI AYAAVYOY D
dwo) % |e10l ALIINYND ANNOWY ALLLNYND AINNOWY  [ALILNYND 3D14d TVLOL 3008d LINN ALD
V/H=T1 GXH=1 d+0=H gx3=9 El gxg=13 a gXy=2 k] v
i
a3eq o] JuawAied [RJO| Juawded Juauny JuaWAed snojasld i T Sl 5o NOILdI¥ISIA] "ON "d2ds iy
20LT "ON 122l0ud d7 ‘s4ep(ing yue3
81-924-8C 81-924-T0 "1STSIHL 8TE9T “JOpUsA
8T-IN-ZT LT-In1-0T a3asindy 90£€T 398l04dg
81-1dvy-20 LT-1N1-0T TYNIDIHO puog - 0TI 0} £9%T W4 Wouy Aemyed puejs| aue) :3aloid
oL e E] ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-LT9
S31VA 1DVYINGD 800 # LNIWAVd SSIYD0Ud Aquno) puag Ho4 :HINMO




£ 40 € 38ed

00'089°T9T'T S 00'002'€22 S 00°08F6E6 S 00'09T'SSE'T  § SINALI 3DAI¥E TYLOLENS
%00°00T 00'096°L $ |oose % 3 |ooo 00°095°L 5 |o9se 00°095'L $ | cooot S |09'5L L (w-fes) (youl ) Juior uoisuedx3 psjess|  psyxL| s/
%000 z S (o0 = S jooo s S [oo0 00'009'€ST $ | ooozT S (o0'08ZT 11 (€220 adhy) |1y 0StXL .
%00°0 - S |ooo - s |ooo - s |ooo 00'09€'ST s | 000z s |oogaL g1 sulesg gind 8Bpug|  Zewxi| €
%00°'00T 00°0%6'92 S |06'vy = s jooo 000¥6'97  § |06'vR 00°0%6'9¢C S | oo'009 s |06ty A2 (614 8 814} 8, sse|d (21910u0]) deydiy TEFXL [43
%00°00T 00'0¥8'6ZY s |oossee “ s |ooo 00'0v8'6ZF S |00'88E'C  JOO'OVE'GIY $ | ooost s |oogse’e 41 (9px1) 1apaio a3a10u0] passaiysald|  gTeXl]|  TL
%ty €T 00'002°L $ |00 008 00°002'L $ |oo'006 = s |ooo 00'0ZL°0€ s |oos S |o0'0v8e 45 qin) pasiey adpug|  zevxl| oc
%00°00T 00°00009€ $ |oo'000'8T 00'000'9TZ $ |oo'oos'oT 00'000°v¥T  $ |00'00Z°2  J00'000°09€ $ | oo0z $ |ooooo‘sT 45 qels @3200u0) padiojuisy|  Zewxl| 69
%00°00T 00'0£9°T€E S |ogog = s |ooo 00'0£9'T€ S |OE9E 00°0£9T€E $ | co00s S |0€9€ AD (uwnjog) Maioued 5, ssel3|  oerxl| 89
%00°00T 00'0SE'SS S |0S'19 - $ jooo 00°0SE'SS  $ |0S'T9 00'0SE'SS $ | 00006 s |os 19 A {(juag) 83810u03 3, SSBID|  OZEXL £9
%00°00T 00'00F05 S |009s - s |ooo 00'00F05  $ [00'9S 00'00F0S $ | co'oos $ |00'9s A uawingy a3aiduod 3, 5583 OZpXL| 99
%00'00T 00'0ZE+8T S [oozsTT ~ S jooo 00'0ZEY8T S |00°TST'T 00'0ZE'¥8T $ | 00091 $ |00°2ST'T £y {Yyau 9€) Yeys g 9THXL 59
%00°00T 00°00F8 $ [ooovt = $ looo 00'00t'8 s [ooopT 00'00¢'8 s | 0009 $ [ooobT Ell {Your gT) Yeysjual  9texl]  +9
SIN3LI 39a14d ‘3
05'9SE'EES 3 00'606°0T S 05°L¥r'Tes S 00'58L 685 5 SINTLI IDVNIVHA T¥.LOLENS
%00°0 7 s |ooo = s |ooo ® s [oo0 00000t $ | ooo00'c  $ 00T LE] (1:9) {youiyz) (0 AL)3es|  LovxL £9
%00°00T 00'005'T $ [ooT - $ |ooo 00'005°T S |ooT 00'00§'T $ |oooosT S |ooT LE] uolsuaixg v 0, adALf  gopxl] 9
%00°00T 00'000°€€ S (o011 E s looo 00'000°€E  $ [00TT 00'000°EE $ | ooooo’e  $ |ooTT v3 w0, 2dALf  gapxl] 19
%00°00T 00'005'€E s |oot - S jooo 00'005°€ S [ooT 00°005'E $ | oooos'e S |00T 3 W@ pey, adAL|l  §aEXL 09
%00°00T 000002 S |ooe = s jooo 00'000'2 s |oo 00'000' $ | 0000s'e § |00T v3 1Byl Y, adAL SOrXL 69
%00°00T 00°005°LE s |oos - s |ooo 0000528 $ |00'S 00'005'L€E s | ooooss s |oo's v3 {syidag [Iv) ajoyuely a3a10u0] g, adAL Jsedaud|  gopxl]| 85
%00°00T 00°000°T¥ $ oo'et 5 $ |ooo 00000y ¢ |o0TT 00°000Ct s | oooos'e S |ooE LE] (syidaq 11v) 3joyue 33845u0) W, 2dAL Jsedang|  SOVXL| LS
%8/°00T 00'096'6T $ [oozes's # s |ooo 00'096°6T  $ [00'Z66'E 00'508'6T s | oos s |ooT96'e N (1984 QT 03 ) wayshs Ayes yoaual) 6zv| 95
%00°0 5 s |ooo = s looo - s |ooo 00'005'9 $ | ooszT s |ooes Ell {you z¢) adid |e3apy paieBniio) 9% S
%00°00T 00z'L s |ooes 00'002'€ S |ooze 00000t s |ooow 00'00T'L $ | 0000T S |ooze 41 (youy 09) adid |e3@ paieBniio) 19% ¥s
%00°00T 00°0¥2'9Z1T $ [o068L - s |ooo 00'0¥2°92T S [00°68L 00°0¥2'9CT $ | o009t $ |oo68L L {youl 09) (111 ss€[3) 2did 91240U0] PadICUIRY o9p| €S
%00°00T 00'08F°9 $ [oovs - s |ooo 00'08F9 s |oovs 00'08%'9 s | ooozt S |oots Ll (yauj 8¢) (111 sse0) adid @3a10u0) padiojuizy 09%| S
%00°00T 00'009'50T s |oo9so’t : s |ooo 00°009'S0T S |00950'T 00°009°60T $ | cooot $ |00'950°T EL (yau) Z#) (11 ssepD) adid 21243U00 padiojuisy o9p| TS
%00°00T 00'080°95 s [ooTOL - s |ooo 0008095  $ |00°TOL 00080'95 $ | o008 $ |o0'TOL Ll (youl g€) (111 ss2]D) 2dId 83210UGT padIOJUIRY oar| 0§
%00°00T 00'SLYL $ |oostT - $ |ooo 00'SLYL s |oostT 00'SLY'L $ | 0o's9 $ |o0'STT N (yauj OF) (111 ssBID) 3dlid 831910U0) padIoJUIBY 09%| 6V
%00°00T 0°05£79 s [ooLve't . s |ooo 00'0SE'79 S |00°LYT'T 00'0S€'29 $ | oo'os $ |o0/ve'T N (yaui ) (111 sseD) adid 83210U0) padIOJUIRY 09%|  8¥]
¥9rT0
%00'0S 0°005'T 5 oot - s looo 00°006'T s |ooT 00°000'€ $ |oooosT S |ooz v3 uagsaquill  ad40H| LY
9TET0
%9E'ST 05'1ST'ST s [oTege 00'60L'L S |ogsiT 05'TYYL s |0SPTT 00°S€L'6S $ | oo's9 s |00'616 AS Buined adojs oIyl 5|  @I4DH|  9p
STEZ0
%00°00T 00028 s |oo'es 7 s looo 00'0Z8 $ |oozs 00078 s | ooot 5 |ooze A uoneaesxy |auueyd|  d242H 5t
SINILI IDVYNIVHEA "a)
"dwod % |01 ALLINYND AINNOWY ALILNYND INNOWY  |ALLLNYND 301¥d TVLOL 3214d LINN AMD
V/H=T gxXH=1 1+d=H gx4=0 4 axa=3 a axv=2 q v
318Q O JUaWAed [BJ0] JuaWAed Jusiin) juawAed snolnald 1NN NOILdIYDS3a] "oN "2ads “N
3214d LINN 8 SIILINYND LOVYLNOD way|
20LT "ON 129loid 47 ‘s43p|ing yue3
81-9°4-8¢ 81-0°4-10 1S3 SI 8T79¢ opuap
8T-IN-Z1 LT-IN-0T a3singy 90£€T 123lo.d
81-1dy-£0 LT-IN(-0T 1VYNIDIHO puog - OT| 01 £9¢T N4 woly Aemied puels| aue) :133foud
oL WOYS ST9EST 'ON Od ££0-L19

531va 1OVYINOD

800 # LNIWAVd SS3¥D0Yd

Auno) puag Uo4 :HINMO



£ Jo v 98ed

$31vd 12VHINOD

800 # LNIWAVd S534904d

Aluno) puag Ho4

S S - S 00'v29'05 S SIWILI ONINYYIN LNINIAYC 8 IOYNDIS TV.LO1ENS
%000 $ oo $ |ooo s s |ooo 00°005 $ | oo0os s |ooT v3 Alquiassy uodeag yse|4 apispecy anoway|  ggoxl| 96
%00'0 s [oo0 $ |o00 g $ |ooo 00°050'T S | ooost S jooL Vi wiy g poddng uBis peoy |jews anoway HIXL 56
%000 s [o00 $ |ooo s s |oo0 00°0SL $ | ooost s |oos v3 (piom) 1oxielN g Buppely Buned 3 w3 s/9x1|  ve
%000 $ [o00 $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00°0SL $ | ooost s |oo's v3 (molly) JasyleA g Buppiey Buned A w3 zsoxu| €6
%000 $ [oo0 $ [oo0 - $ |ooo 05'895 $|ost $ |oosLe 41 {youl ) 13BNl g Bunjiey Suined X3 w3l Z/9XL| 26
%000 $ [oo0 $ [oo0 - $ oo 00'TH9 $|oot $ |oo'tre 41 (youj g) 1axueA 8 Bunjiey Buined 3x3 w3 £/9XL| 16
%000 $ [o00 $ |ooo 2 $ |ooo 00°652'L s |ooT s |ooesz'L 41 (yau) 7) s2xuen 73 Bunjsely Buined I3 wy3|  £L9XL| 06
%000 s [oo0 $ oo 7 $ |ooo 00°008 $ | oo'sz s |ooze v3 (19) @30 (118) 25 (ms-a) Alquiassy Jojesunaqjiesu)|  gsoxl| 68
%000 $ [o00 s |ooo - $ |ooo 00°00€ s | oo'se s loozr LE] 79 (¥d) 125 (Ms-q) Alquiassy Jojeaulaq feysul|  859XL| 88
%000 $ |00 $ |ooo " $ |ooo 0S'eTL $|ost $ loosiy v3 uonng (A)adALl  zzoxi| s
%000 $ [o00 $ |ooo - s |oo0 002647 s |oov $ |oo€z9 V3 v-y-|| adA] Bupjiepy Buined annpayey|  zzoxd|  98)
%000 s |ooo $ |ooo - S |o00 00'55¥ s | oos $ |00t v3 - adAL Bupjiepy Buined aandajjay|  ZL9XL S8
%000 s |oo0 $ |oo0 2 s |ooo 00°005'T S | 000ST $ |ooot 3 (piom) (M) 2 2dA) Buiiely Bulned qejald|  899XL| bR
%000 $ [ooo $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00°005'T $ | ooostT $ |ooot v3 (moury) () D 2dA)L Bunpiepy Buined qejeid|  gIgxL| €8
%0070 $ |ooo $ |ooo . $ |oo0 00°0£T°0T s |sL0 $ |ooo9s’eT 41 (P1os) (Yaul t) (A) T @dAL Bunjiely Buined|  999xL| 8
%000 $ |ooo s |ooo " 3 |000 0007 s | 0o's $ [oovvT 41 (p1jos) (youi yz) (M) T 2dAL Bupjley Buined|  999xL| 18
%000 s [oo0 s |ooo = s |ooo 00°Zh6 $|ooe S ooty 41 (pjos) (Youl ZT) (m) T adAL Bupylely Buined|  g9oxX1| 08
%000 s |ooo $ |ooo 2 3 |o00 05'GTE'T S|S0 $ |oopse't 11 (p1os) (your g) (M) T adAL Bupiie Buined|  ggoxl| 6L
%000 $ |o00 S |ooo . S |00 05°8%1 s|seo S |oogst 11 (30a) (youl 8) (M) T adAL Bupjiely Buined|  999X1| 8/
%000 $ |ooo ¢ looo - 5 |ooo 00°050'F s |sta $ |oooor's 41 {pos) (yaul 1) (M) T adAL Bupjiepy Buiaed|  gooxl| /L
%000 $ [o00 $ |ooo . s |ooo 00'000'%1 $ | oo'oos $ loo'sz v3 suBls wnuiwnly|  9g9Xl| 9/
SIAIZLI SONINYYIA LNIWIAY 8 IDVYNDIS 'd
‘dwo) % le3oL ALILNYND LINNOWY ALILNYND INNOWY  [ALILNYND 301¥d WLOL ERNERIL] ALD
V/H=T1 gXH= d+a=H gx4=9 F gxa=3 a gxy=2 ] v
wH
21e( O] JusWAed |ej0]| Juswied ua.und JusWAed snoiaald T 1NN NOILd14253a] "oN "2ads i
20LT "oN alolg ¢ ‘s4apling yuel
81-9=4-8¢ 81-9=4-10 ‘1S3 SIHL 8T78T OpuUsA
8T-INf-2T LT-N-0T a3asiAdy 90€ET walold
81-1dy-£0 LT-IN-0T TYNIDINO puog - 0TI 03 51T N4 wo.j Aeavpied pue|s| aue) :19alold
ol NOYS ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-£18

“HANMO



£ Jo g a3ed

s S - $ 05'L68'607 S SINELI TYNDIS D144WH 1 T¥.L0LENS
%000 $ |ooo s |ooo = $ |ooo 0000522 $ | oooos’e ¢ |ooe v3 201ABQ UOIIRIaQ BIUBAPY JBpRY[ £S509XL| TET
%000 $ |ooo $ |ooo - $ ooo 00'052°C $ | ooe $ o005z Ell 2|qe) uowwo) Jo}ela( 2ouasald Jepey| Szo9xL| OftT
%000 S |ooo S |000 - $ looo 00'000°0€ $ |oooos'e S |oow v3 1030219 3duUasald lepey| SZO9XL| 61
%000 s |ooo s |ooo - $ |ooo 00°000°€ S |ooooo's S |00T V3 3uqn J49|jos3uo) 10323190 UelIsapad 889x1| 8c¢T
%000 S |ooo s |ooo - $ |ooo 00'0008 $ | oooo0't S |ooe w3 (sdy) uoning ysnd uonslaQ ueisapad|  88IXL| £7T
%000 s |ooo s |oo0 - S |ooo 00'000PT $ | ooroco'z S |o0L L E Ajquiassy 2|0d uelysapad £89X1| 9¢T
%000 s |ooo $ |ooo . $ |ooo 00°0000T 5 | ooooo's  $ |ooT v3 wn (@ 9dAL) 43S (S) wuy uield [euBis dujeal (le3sul|  989xL| SZT
%000 S |ooo $ |oo0 = s |ooo 00°000°0T $ | oooo0's s fooe v3 (@ adAL) 15 () wiy wied [eudis aiyjel] ||esy)|  989XL| T
%000 s |ooo S 000 5 $ |ooo 000587 s | ooe s |000s6 41 (1030npuo) /)(8my 2T)(v adAL) a|qe) |euBis oijes] |  p8IXL| €71
%000 s [o00 s |oo0 . s |ooo 00°02'T s | ooz s |ooote’T 41 (1019npuo) p)(Bmy ¢T)(v adAL) 3|qed jeuBis ogedl | p8IXL| eTl
%00°0 $ (000 $ [ooo - $ |ooo 00'0ZET $ | ooz $ |oo091'T 41 (1030npuo) z)(Bmy ZT)(v adAL) 3|ge) |euBiS ojedl |  8IXL| TZI
%000 $ (000 $ [ooo - $ |ooo 00°00% s | oooot S |ooy v3 (spuodas )(youl ZT) 33e1d oeg|  ze9xl| ozl
%00°0 s |ooo $ [oo0 i s |ooo 00°009 $ | oooot $ |oo9 \E] (spuodas g)(yaul ZT) 238ld oeg|  TBIKL| 6TT
%00°0 S [oo0 s |ooo © s |ooo 00°000'7 $ | 00°00S S |oo'g V3 (umopjuno)) (pa1) uondas |euBis uelysapad|  789XL| 8IT
$ [o0'0 $ |ooo . s |ooo 00°00% $ | ooooz s |ooz LE] (may pay)paT (Youl ZT) uondas [eudls apPIyan|  78IXL| LTT
S |oo0 s |ooo - $ |oo0 00°009'T $ | oo'ooz s |oo's v3 (Pay)pa1 (Youl ZT) uonoas [eudis apIyan|  ggIxL| 91T
$ |ooo $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00'008 s | oo'ooz s |ooy v3 {miy [ap)pa (You) 1) uonoas [eudis apiyan|  789xL| STT
s (000 s |ooo - s |ooo 00'009'T $ | coooz s |oog V3 (mofjaa)pa] (you) ZT) uonoas jeusis alYaa(  z8sxl| vIT
s |ooo s |ooo - s |ooo 00'008 s | o000z s |ooy v3 (muay uio)pa (You) 1) uonoas [euBIS APIYAA|  789XL| ETT
$ (000 $ jooo - s |ooo 00'009'T $ | 00002 S |oos LE] (wiD)pa1 (yau| ZT) uonoaS [RUBIS BPIYBA|  Z89XL| ZTT
S |ooo $ |ooo = S |ooo 0°000'S€E $ | coooo’se S [ooT V£ | {paiejos|) |eusdis oyjel) AmH (jeisu| 08gxl| TIT
%00°0 S |o00 s jooo # $ [oo0 00000'S $ |1 00000's S |00T LE] (0)ds(3)5S(SN)0LO OFZ/0ZT Q AdAL 32IAIBS [B211193]3 8Z9XL| 01T
%00°0 $ (000 $ |ooo = s |ooo 00'005'T s |oste $ (00009 il (udu] 9T/5) puens anip 19335 380)-2UIZ|  STIXL| 60T
%00°0 s |ooo $ |ooo & S |oo0 00'005'T s |ose $ |oo0'009 (You] g/€) puens Jip 9315 JROD-2UIZ S79X1l| 80T
%00°0 $ [oo0 $ looo . s |ooo 00'006'T s |osz $ |ooo09 (you| #/T) puens aiip (9215 1eod-2uiZ|  szoxl| cotT
%00°0 s |ooo $ Jooo - $ |ooo 00°000'0T $ | ooo00'T S |00'S v3 uouidy/m (ze6z9t) @ @dAL xog punoun|  pgoxL| 90T
%00°0 S |000 $ |ooo - S |000 00'0€€'T $|ooe $ |00'599 11 (Bmy 27) (Jpuody) ajqen Aedt|f  Tegxl| SOT
%000 < [oo0 $ |ooo T $ [ooo 05§ $| ooz s |oosee il paje|nsu| ('ON) UNPpUOD 214313} 0ZXL| vOT
%00°0 s [ooo s |ooo - S o000 00012 $|0ST $ |ooovT 41 (21e9) (1 "oN) HINpUO] 211133|3 0T9X1L €0T
%000 $ |ooo $ |ooo - S |ooo 0§°79T'T slost S |oosiL 11 (24e9) (9 "oN) ¥NPUL) 211323|3 0T9xl| ot
%00°0 S [ooo $ |ooo = s |ooo 00'SLE s | oost s |oosz 41 {yaui ¥) {07 Yas) (OAd) wnpuod|  gToxL| TOT
%00°0 s |ooo $ |ooo - $ |ooo 00°0FT $ | oovr s [ooot 41 {yaur €) (0¥ Yas) (OAd) unpuod|  grToxL| ooT
%000 S [oo0 $ |ooo - $ (000 00°006'8 s | ooot $ |00°068 41 {yaul 2 (0¥ Yas) (OAd) wnpuod|  gTIXL 66
%00'0 $ [oo0 s |ooo - s |ooo 00°065°S $ | oo'se $ |o0'98 AS (yauy 9) syemapis @jaiouod|  TESXL| 86
%000 s [ooo $ |oo0 - s |ooo 00°000'81 $ | oooog $ {0009 41 (y2u) 9€) (3jod |eudis ayed)) Yeys Ma|  9TYXL] 46
SINIELI TYNDIS J144VHL 'D
"dwo) % lejo) ALIINYND INNOWY NVND INNOWY  [ALILNYND 3014d TVLOL 3D14d LINN AD
Y/H=T1 8XH=1 4+0=H gx4=9 4 gxa=3 a gxy =2 8 v
aleq o] JuawAed 0] JuawAed Jusiind uawWAed snotnald 1INN NOlLdI42s3a] "oN "dads ‘oN
3214d LINN B SIILINVAD LIV LNOD) way
TOLT "ON 123lodd d1 ‘s4ap|ing yie3
81-024-82 8T-024-10 153 SIHL 8TZ9T HIOPUIA
8T-INf-Z1 LT-AN-0T a3SIA3Y 90¢€T waloug
g1-1dy-£0 LT-IN-0T IYNIDIHO puog - 0T[ 03 £9¢T N4 Wolj Aemjied pue|s| aue) 110afold
ol I[eE] ST9EST 'ON Od €£0-218
S31VA 1OVHLINQD 800 # LNIWAY SS3YD0Ud Awunod puag 104 YINMO



L jo 9 93ed

Y0'SL0°T6T S 00'0059 S Y0'GL5'G8T  $ $0'62T'8ET S SW3LI ¥3A¥O0 IDNVHI Tv.LOLENS
%00°'SL 05'¥Z1'69 S |ooosv - s |ooo 05'vZI'69 S |00°0SP 0099126 $ | T9'esT $ |oo'009 A de.diy uonaaj0ld 3U01S 8T
%00°00T 0g'vLY'EY S |oo'ere 2 s |ooo 08'viv'6r  § |O0'EVT 08'vLF'6Y $ | 09°€0z $ |ooevz 11 UsAIND X0g T X,
%000 - s Jooo - s |ooo - $ |ooo 05'LvL'9T S | oses $ |oo'g0z AS %20]g 91842u0) BuneINMY
%000 5 S oo - s |ooo . S |ooo 00'597'9 $ | 005929 S |ooT v3 leudis oijed| Aesodwial
%00°00T ¥LST9'VT S |eTve . s |ooo PLSTIVT S |ETWE ¥£'579'vT S | tvete $ |€TpE A2 auljadid [ed1Way) moQ SSOOY e[S 33310U0) 0187
%00°00T 00'005'7 S oot , s |ooo 00°005'C S joot 00'005'C $ | oo00os'T S |00°T V3 a}en Juissol) Ja1ep
%00°00T 00'00E'T s ooz 4 s |ooo 00°00E'T $ |ooz 00'00€'T S | 00059 S |ooE V3 21eD aAlQ 3|BuIs 9T
%00°00T 00°'50T'S S |ooTzoT % s |ooo 00°50T'S $ 001201 00'S0T'S S | oo's s |ooTE0T EL ajua4 aJipn g.leg THOD
%00°00T 00°005'9 S |oot 000059 $ |ooT & $ fooo 00°005'9 S | oo00s'9  $ |ooT sl asods|( pue aroway
%00°00T 00'D0S'E s oot . s |ooo 00°00§'E $ Joo'T 00'005'€ $ | oooos'es s |oot sl uone|e3su|
%00°00T 00°'St6'62 $ |oooot # $ |ooo 00'S¥6'6Z  $ |0000T 00'SY6'67 S | Sv'66T S |oooot LE] ( g 9peJo) s1e paieulwe] 91X g T#HOD
SH3IAYO0 IONVHD
00°081°29T s 5 $ 00081291 $ 00°08T'E8T $ SINELI LINN 1YNOILIAaY 1¥.L018ns
%000 7 S |ooo - s |ooo - $ Jooo 00°000°T $ |ooo00't  $|oot 51 U3IS JuanUopy 91800]aY sey| T¥T
%00°00T 00'005'L s |oo00s'T » S |oo0 000052 $ |oooos't 00'005°L s | oos s |oooost 41 8aUa4 B Gleq 9s5] THT
%00°00T 00°'089'tST S |00°£98'E g S 000 00'089°PST  $ |00°£98°E 00'089bST S | o0'or $ |00L98°E AD lipfoeg pazyiqeis Juswa) oorxL| ovT
%000 - s |ooo r $ [oo0 2 $ Jooo 00'000°02 s | oooz $ |00°000°T Ell Buiajemag 9tv| 6T
SWALI LINN TYNOILIaav I
00'506'57 S - S 00'S06'SZ__ § 00'SLZ'LY 5 SIAILI NOILNIATYd NOILNTIO0d H3LVM INJOLS TvL0L1aNns
%00°00T 00'005'T s oot » $ |ooo 00°005'T S loot 00°005°T 3 |oooos't 3 |oot 51 2INJ0NJ1S INOYSEAL 81310UCD 0gL] 8T
%00'00T 0058191 s |oo'ser’s & $ |oo0 0058’91 S |00'SeY'S 00'5879T S | oo S |oo'ser's 41 43141eg 11qeS J31)14 PIdIOJUISY ELL| LET
%000 i S |ooo ’ S |oo0 £ s |ooo 00'0LE'S s oot S |o0'0igs 41 Pos 20|19 79T 9E1
%0070 - s |oo0 - s |ooo = s |ooo 00'000°CT s | oooos't S [oog v sealy paganisiq ||e Jo Bulpeas Yanin-o4pAH G9T| GET
%00°00T D0'0ZE'T s oot . $ |oo0 000ZE'T $ Joott 00'0ZET s | ooozt S |ooTt LE] 7 98e)S - Jallieg UOIIR10Id 19|U| TrL| PpET
%00°00T 00°09€ S |ooe - s |oo0 00°09€ $ |ooe 00'09€ $ | oozt $ |ooe V3 T @Bels - Jatlleg UoIa101d 19|U| 6TL| €€1
%00°00T 00°0¥T'9 $ [oo9st = S |00 00°0%C'9 $ Jooest 00'0%29 s | ooor $ |00'9sT AS $5800Y UONDNJISUO) PazIIgeIS|  90SX1| TET
SINILI NOILNTTOd H31VYM INHOLS
‘dwo) % Ie10L ALILNYND AINNOWY AILNYND INNOWY  |ALILNYND 3314d 1vLOL 3214d 1NN AMD
V/H=T aXH=| 4+0=H 9x4=9 4 axag=1 a axy=> q v
“oN
33k 0] JusWAeRY |Bj0] juawAed Juaun) juswAed snolraig T o —— 1INN NOILdI¥I53a] "oN "23ds -
70LT "oN 193[0.4d d7 ‘siap|ing yiie3
81-094-8¢ 8T-924-T0 “1SASIHL Q1797 1OpUSA
8T-INM-¢T LT-IN-0T a3singyd 90€£€T 193loid
81-1dy-/0 LT-INM-0T IYNIDIHO puog - 0TI 03 €91 Il WOl Aemied pue|s| aue) :193[0.d
oL NOY4 ST9¢ST 'ON Od ££0-£14
S31va 1DVHINGD 800 # LNJWAV SSIYD0YHd Auno) puag Lo4 tHINMO




£ 40 £ 98ed

81'890°001S

S€'899°8Z0'ZS

vSLBEITL'YS

ang unowy juawhed

Bujuleway UoIINIISU0Y

unouwy 1oeqiuo) |elo|

81°890°001%

0'6TT8ETS

05'868'8LY' VS

SUOREIYIPON J9BIUCD

junowy 1penuo) 8ug

00°0% %0/ PUBH UQ [BLR)RIAl

ajewisy syl ang

T0'152'882'7S paule] salewiisy snolnald ssa
6T'6TE'889'CS |esol
€T°20L86TS (swa1] aur) %071 38eulejay ssa]
TETTOLB6'TS (swa1) aun) a1eq 01 paule [e}o1aNs
ZTT0STH52S (sway aur) pauiej snolaald
02°025'vrrs (swiay aul) poliad siyL paule3 Juaiiny
Y0'6TT8ETS SNOILVIOI4I00W LDOVHLINOD 1VLO1
¥0'781'86T 200 "ON JapiQ aBuey)
00'S¥6'6€ 100 "ON J2piQ aBuey)
SANIW/SN1d 43AY0 3ONYHD
‘dwio) % 1B30L ALILNYND INNCWY ALILNYND INNOWY ALILNYND 31dd 1v10L 3D1dd LINN ALD
V/H=T gXH=| 4+d=H 4%4=0 4 axg=13 a gxy=0 | v
‘oN
1B 0] Wawied R0, JuawAheq Juain JuawAeq snojaal NOILdI142s3a| 'ON "23ds
ael dimel d g d n_— 3D1dd LINN "8 SAILINYND LOVELNOD)| wiay
Z0LT "oN 193l04d 47 ‘si=p|ing yriel
81-924-8¢ 81-924-T0 ‘1S3 SIHL 8T¢9¢ 10pUsA
8T-Inr-Z1 LT-INM-0T Q3sIAIY 90geT 13f0ud
g81-1dv-£0 11-IN1-01 TYNIDIHO puog - 0TI 03 £91T N4 WOy Aeaiied puejs| sue) :19af0ig
oL INOYH4 ST9EST ON Od ££0-£19
S31VA LOVHYINOD 800 # LN3INAVd SST¥D0YUd Auno) puag 104 (YINMO




